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2007 Senate Bill 371 Date of publication*: April 4, 2008

2007 WISCONSIN ACT 150

AN ACT to amend 553.27 (4) of the statutesglating to: offering circulars provided to prospective franchisees under
thefranchise investment law (suggested as remedial legislation by the Department of Financial Institutions).

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in prospectivdranchisee of any bindinganchise or other
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: agreementvith thefranchisor or any éfiate of the fran
SecTion 1. 553.27 (4) of the statutes is amended to chisoror at least-10-businedd days prior to theeceipt

read: paymentof any consideration to the franchisor or any

553.27(4) Nofranchise subject to registration under 2affiliate of the franchisqrwhichever first occurs. The
this chapter may be sold this state unless a copy of an Offering circular maybe in a form that the division
offering circular is provided tthe prospective franchisee requiresby rule, in a form permitted und&6é CFR 436
atleast-10-businesst days prior to the execution by the orin a form permitted by a successor to that regulation.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cfr/16%20CFR%20436

